
Percent Of Low
BidTotal BidRank Vendor ID/Name

1 R0224 ROYAL BRIDGE INC $3,084,200.00 100.00%

2 L0318 LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC. $3,284,000.00 106.48%

3 P0232 PS Bruckel Inc $3,299,300.00 106.97%

4 F0081 F.D. THOMAS, INC. $3,680,540.00 119.34%

5 S0343 SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC $4,148,100.00 134.50%

6 A0022 ABHE & SVOBODA, INC. $4,615,456.00 149.65%

7 C0408 CEKRA, INC. $6,692,309.00 216.99%

8 O0051 OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. $6,942,950.00 225.11%
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Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) ROYAL BRIDGE INC (2) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE,
INC.

(3) PS Bruckel Inc

0001 .Whitebird Cr Br Repairs, Idaho CoSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0005 587-005A

PAINTING STRUCTURAL
STEEL

(1.000)

L S

2,124,440.00000 2,124,440.00 2,191,990.00000 2,191,990.00 1,995,000.00000 1,995,000.00

0010 S501-20A

SP BRIDGE RAILING REPAIR

2.000

EACH

5,000.00000 10,000.00 9,000.00000 18,000.00 5,000.00000 10,000.00

0015 S501-20B

SP BRIDGE REPLACE
COMMEMORATIVE PLAQUE

1.000

EACH

5,000.00000 5,000.00 2,500.00000 2,500.00 7,000.00000 7,000.00

0020 S501-20C

SP BRIDGE REPLACE
SCREENS

16.000

EACH

200.00000 3,200.00 1,000.00000 16,000.00 800.00000 12,800.00

0025 S501-20D

SP BRIDGE SEALING HOLES

3.000

EACH

100.00000 300.00 250.00000 750.00 1,000.00000 3,000.00
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Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) ROYAL BRIDGE INC (2) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE,
INC.

(3) PS Bruckel Inc

0001 .Whitebird Cr Br Repairs, Idaho CoSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0030 S501-70A

PAINTING INTERIOR
STRUCTURAL STEEL

14,620.000

SF

38.00000 555,560.00 23.00000 336,260.00 75.00000 1,096,500.00

0035 S900-50B

CONTINGENCY AMOUNT
DIRECTED TRAFFIC CONTROL

10,000.000

CA

1.00000 10,000.00 1.00000 10,000.00 1.00000 10,000.00

0040 S904-05A

SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC
CONTROL DESIGN AND
OPERATION

(1.000)

LS

105,000.00000 105,000.00 400,000.00000 400,000.00 50,000.00000 50,000.00

0045 S904-05B

SP MIGRATORY BIRD TREATY
ACT COMPLIANCE

(1.000)

LS

70,000.00000 70,000.00 8,500.00000 8,500.00 15,000.00000 15,000.00

0050 Z629-05A

MOBILIZATION

(1.000)

LS

200,700.00000 200,700.00 300,000.00000 300,000.00 100,000.00000 100,000.00
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Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) ROYAL BRIDGE INC (2) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE,
INC.

(3) PS Bruckel Inc

Section Total with LCC: $3,084,200.00 $3,284,000.00 $3,299,300.00

Life Cycle Costs:

$3,299,300.00$3,084,200.00 $3,284,000.00Section Totals:

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

$3,284,000.00$3,084,200.00 $3,299,300.00

$3,084,200.00

Contract Item Totals

$3,284,000.00 3,299,300.00Contract Grand Totals

Contract Time Totals

Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) F.D. THOMAS, INC. (5) SOUTHERN ROAD &
BRIDGE LLC

(6) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.

0001 .Whitebird Cr Br Repairs, Idaho CoSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0005 587-005A

PAINTING STRUCTURAL
STEEL

(1.000)

L S

2,485,000.00000 2,485,000.00 2,285,000.00000 2,285,000.00 2,842,800.00000 2,842,800.00

0010 S501-20A

SP BRIDGE RAILING REPAIR

2.000

EACH

5,000.00000 10,000.00 5,000.00000 10,000.00 8,138.00000 16,276.00

0015 S501-20B

SP BRIDGE REPLACE
COMMEMORATIVE PLAQUE

1.000

EACH

6,250.00000 6,250.00 2,500.00000 2,500.00 3,810.00000 3,810.00

0020 S501-20C

SP BRIDGE REPLACE
SCREENS

16.000

EACH

195.00000 3,120.00 1,850.00000 29,600.00 400.00000 6,400.00

0025 S501-20D

SP BRIDGE SEALING HOLES

3.000

EACH

500.00000 1,500.00 1,500.00000 4,500.00 400.00000 1,200.00

Page 4 of 9

US-95, WHITEBIRD CR BR REPAIRS

Call Order:

Letting Date: D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arnzen

Proposal ID:

District(s):

Counties:

Project(s):1

Tabulation of Bids

Contract Time:

August 02, 2022

Contract Description:

21888220524

A021(888)

120 WORKING DAYS

Idaho

08/10/2022 08:26:52

Idaho Transportation Department AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.7 Revision 029



Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) F.D. THOMAS, INC. (5) SOUTHERN ROAD &
BRIDGE LLC

(6) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.

0001 .Whitebird Cr Br Repairs, Idaho CoSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0030 S501-70A

PAINTING INTERIOR
STRUCTURAL STEEL

14,620.000

SF

38.50000 562,870.00 75.00000 1,096,500.00 43.50000 635,970.00

0035 S900-50B

CONTINGENCY AMOUNT
DIRECTED TRAFFIC CONTROL

10,000.000

CA

1.00000 10,000.00 1.00000 10,000.00 1.00000 10,000.00

0040 S904-05A

SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC
CONTROL DESIGN AND
OPERATION

(1.000)

LS

225,000.00000 225,000.00 300,000.00000 300,000.00 617,000.00000 617,000.00

0045 S904-05B

SP MIGRATORY BIRD TREATY
ACT COMPLIANCE

(1.000)

LS

16,800.00000 16,800.00 10,000.00000 10,000.00 32,000.00000 32,000.00

0050 Z629-05A

MOBILIZATION

(1.000)

LS

360,000.00000 360,000.00 400,000.00000 400,000.00 450,000.00000 450,000.00
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Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) F.D. THOMAS, INC. (5) SOUTHERN ROAD &
BRIDGE LLC

(6) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.

Section Total with LCC: $3,680,540.00 $4,148,100.00 $4,615,456.00

Life Cycle Costs:

$4,615,456.00$3,680,540.00 $4,148,100.00Section Totals:

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

$4,148,100.00$3,680,540.00 $4,615,456.00

$3,680,540.00

Contract Item Totals

$4,148,100.00 4,615,456.00Contract Grand Totals

Contract Time Totals

Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Page 6 of 9

US-95, WHITEBIRD CR BR REPAIRS

Call Order:

Letting Date: D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arnzen

Proposal ID:

District(s):

Counties:

Project(s):1

Tabulation of Bids

Contract Time:

August 02, 2022

Contract Description:

21888220524

A021(888)

120 WORKING DAYS

Idaho

08/10/2022 08:26:52

Idaho Transportation Department AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.7 Revision 029



Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(7) CEKRA, INC. (8) OLYMPUS PAINTING
CONTRACTORS, INC.

0001 .Whitebird Cr Br Repairs, Idaho CoSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0005 587-005A

PAINTING STRUCTURAL
STEEL

(1.000)

L S

5,033,109.00000 5,033,109.00 5,300,000.00000 5,300,000.00

0010 S501-20A

SP BRIDGE RAILING REPAIR

2.000

EACH

25,000.00000 50,000.00 15,000.00000 30,000.00

0015 S501-20B

SP BRIDGE REPLACE
COMMEMORATIVE PLAQUE

1.000

EACH

5,000.00000 5,000.00 6,000.00000 6,000.00

0020 S501-20C

SP BRIDGE REPLACE
SCREENS

16.000

EACH

1,000.00000 16,000.00 1,000.00000 16,000.00

0025 S501-20D

SP BRIDGE SEALING HOLES

3.000

EACH

900.00000 2,700.00 1,250.00000 3,750.00
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Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(7) CEKRA, INC. (8) OLYMPUS PAINTING
CONTRACTORS, INC.

0001 .Whitebird Cr Br Repairs, Idaho CoSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0030 S501-70A

PAINTING INTERIOR
STRUCTURAL STEEL

14,620.000

SF

25.00000 365,500.00 60.00000 877,200.00

0035 S900-50B

CONTINGENCY AMOUNT
DIRECTED TRAFFIC CONTROL

10,000.000

CA

1.00000 10,000.00 1.00000 10,000.00

0040 S904-05A

SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC
CONTROL DESIGN AND
OPERATION

(1.000)

LS

500,000.00000 500,000.00 425,000.00000 425,000.00

0045 S904-05B

SP MIGRATORY BIRD TREATY
ACT COMPLIANCE

(1.000)

LS

50,000.00000 50,000.00 25,000.00000 25,000.00

0050 Z629-05A

MOBILIZATION

(1.000)

LS

660,000.00000 660,000.00 250,000.00000 250,000.00
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Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(7) CEKRA, INC. (8) OLYMPUS PAINTING
CONTRACTORS, INC.

Section Total with LCC: $6,692,309.00 $6,942,950.00

Life Cycle Costs:

$6,692,309.00 $6,942,950.00Section Totals:

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

$6,942,950.00$6,692,309.00

$6,692,309.00

Contract Item Totals

$6,942,950.00Contract Grand Totals

Contract Time Totals

Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals $0.00 $0.00
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